SGM61610
4.2V to 60V, 1A Synchronous Buck Converter
SG Micro Corp
APRIL 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM61610 is a fully-integrated, synchronous,
rectified, Buck converter. It offers a very compact

APRIL 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM61610A SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM61610AXPS8G/TR
SGM
257XPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM61610B SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +125℃ SGM61610BXPS8G/TR
SGM
258XPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000